LESLIE S.JAY (OPTICIANS) LIMITED

(Company Number 00465140)

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, BN11 1RY.

Principal Trading Address: 23 Sydenham Road, Sydenham, London, SE26 5EX

Notice is hereby given that I, Christopher David Stevens, the Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, appointed on 29 August 2012 intend to declare and distribute a first and final dividend to creditors of the above named Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below.

All creditors of the Company are required, on or before 11 October 2013, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to me a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary to 4th Floor, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, BN11 1RY or emailing at Worthing@frpadvisory.com. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Office Holder details: Christopher David Stevens and Colin Ian Vickers (IP Nos 8770 and 008953) both of FRP Advisory LLP, 4th Floor, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, BN11 1RY.

Further details contact: Christopher David Stevens or Colin Ian Vickers, Email: Worthing@frpadvisory.com.

Christopher David Stevens, Joint Liquidator

06 September 2013.

(1898713)

## THE PRIORY REIGATE LIMITED

(Company Number 07815625)

Registered Office: St Martin's House, The Runway, South Ruislip, Middlesex HA4 6SE. Former Registered Address: 2nd Floor, 145-157 St John Street, London ECIV 4PY.

Principal Trading Address: Non trading company.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.182A of The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the creditors of the above named company, which is being voluntarily wound up, are required by 4 October 2013 to send their names and addresses along with the descriptions and full particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to Julie Swan at PCR, St Martin's House, The Runway, South Ruislip, Middlesex HA4 6SE and, if so required by notice in writing from the Joint Liquidators of the company or by the Solicitors of the Joint Liquidators, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend paid before such debts/claims are proved. I intend to declare the first and final dividend within two months of the above date.

Date of appointment: 24 July 2013

Office holder details: Julie Swan (IP No: 9168) and Solomon Cohen (IP No: 1751) of PCR, St Martin's House, The Runway, South Ruislip, Middlesex HA4 6SE.

further details please contact Gareth Price. Email: For garethprice@pcrllp.co.uk or Tel: 0208 841 5252.

Julie Swan, Joint Liquidator 4 September 2013.

(1898818)

## SWIFT COMMISSIONING LIMITED (FORMERLY UNDER A VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT)

(Company Number 04609653)

Registered Office: The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EŴ.

Notice is hereby given that I, Stephen Clancy of Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW intend to declare a first and final dividend to non-preferential creditors within a period of two months from the last date of proving. The last date for receiving proofs is 2 October 2013 and must be lodged

at the address above.

Further details contact: Stephen Clancy. Email: Manchester@duffandphelps.com, Tel: 0161 827 9000.

Stephen Clancy, Former Joint Supervisor

06 September 2013. (1899204) TLM GROUP LTD (Company Number 06761589)

Registered Office: The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK19 1BP

Principal Trading Address: 3-5 The Stables, Wrest Park, Silsoe, Bedford, MK45 4HS

Take notice that the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company intend to make a first and final distribution to creditors. Creditors of the above Company are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Joint Liquidators at Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK9 1BP by 3 October 2013. Any creditor who does not prove their debt by that date may be excluded from the dividend. It is the intention of the Joint Liquidators that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above.

Office Holder details: Graham Bushby (IP No. 8736), Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK9 1BP. Tel: 01908 687800 and Guy Mander (IP No. 8845), Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, St Philips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham, B2 5AF. Tel: 0121 214 3100. Office Holders' date of appointment: 16 August 2011.

Correspondence address and contact details of case manager: Tracy Priest, Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes, MK9 1BP. Tel: 01908 687800

Graham Bushby and Guy Mander, Joint Liquidators 06 September 2013.

(1898688)

## Administration

## Appointment of Administrators

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Companies Court No 5261 of 2013

APPLEWALK HOMES LIMITED

(Company Number 03654021)

(t/a Brackenley)

Nature of Business: Residential Care Home.

Registered Office of Company: Stanley Mansions, 61 East Parade, Harrogate, North Yorkshire.

Principal Trading Address: Brackenley, 33 Forest Lane Head, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, HG2 7TE.

Date of Appointment: 05 September 2013.

Joint Administrators' Names and Address: James Martin and Arvindar Singh-Sall (IP Nos 8316 and 11070), both of Moore Stephens LLP, One Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DX Further details contact: Hugh Miller, Email: hugh.miller@moorestephens.com Tel: 0121 265 2505 Reference: B68825 (1899250)

In the Birmingham District Registry No 8458 of 2013 ARCHER STRUCTURES LIMITED

(Company Number 02766795)

Nature of Business: Steel Fabrication.

Registered Office of Company: Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester LE1 1LD.

Principal Trading Address: Unit 4, Felspar Road, Mercian Park, Tamworth, Staffordshire, B77 4DP.

Jate of Appointment: 04 September 2013. Joint Administrators' Names and Address: Edward T Kerr and Christopher K Rayment (IP Nos 9021 and 6775), both of BDO LLP, Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester LE1 1LD Further information regarding the administration can be obtained by contacting the Administrator at BRNOTICE@bdo.co.uk. (1899251)